OP \$40.00 86119935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321400 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:08/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Brands Group, LLC		08/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueFrog Plumbing and Drain, LLC	
Street Address:	421 West Alameda Drive	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86119935	BLUEFROG PLUMBING + DRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96323-894521	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/cpj/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BlueFrog Plumbing and Drain TM Assigment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this _/___day of August, 2014, by and between Home Brands Group, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an address at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe Arizona 85282 ("Assignor") and BlueFrog Plumbing and Drain, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an address at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe Arizona 85282 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications (the "Applications") shown in the chart below for the mark BLUEFROG PLUMBING AND DRAIN and/or BLUEFROG PLUMBING + DRAIN (collectively, the "Trademark");

Country	Filing Date	Application No.
United States of America	Nov. 15, 2013	86-119,935
Canada	May 15, 2014	1 677 208

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively unto Assignee all of its worldwide rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademark and the Applications all goodwill relating thereto, the business of Assignor to which said Trademark and Applications pertain, and all rights of action and claims for past, present and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of its worldwide rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademark and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business of associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and Applications, including, without limitation, any priority right that may arise from the Trademark and Applications and all rights of action and claims for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor

HOME BRANDS GROUP, LLC

Mark Dawson, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 10/28/2014